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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Country Name Organization E-mail 

Australia Johnathan Kool Geoscience Australia johnathan.kool@aad.gov.au 

Australia Kim Picard Geoscience Australia kim.picard@ga.gov.au 

Australia Aero Leplastrier Geoscience Australia aeroleplastrier@gmail.com 

Brazil Rodrigo de Souza Obino Diretoria de Hidrografia e Navegação  (DHN) obino@marinha.mil.br 

Canada Serge Lévesque Canadian Hydrographic Service serge.levesque@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Mary-Lynn Dickson Geological Survey of Canada mary-lynn.dickson@canada.ca 

Canada Andy Hoggarth 
Teledyne CARES/ 

Co-chair OGC 
andy.hoggarth@teledyne.com 

China Miao Fan NMDIS fm_nmdis@163.com 

Ecuador Nilton Jair Sanchez Espinoza Naval Oceanographic Institute jairsinho02@gmail.com 

Germany Boris Dorschel Alfred Wegener Institute boris.dorschel@awi.de 

India Vasudev Mahale CSIR-National Institute of Oceanography vmahale@nio.org 

Ireland Aileen Bohan 
Integrated Mapping for the Sustainable Development of 

Ireland's Marine Resource (INFOMAR) 
aileenbohan@gmail.com 

Italy Marzia Rovere 
Istituto di Scienze Marine (ISMAR) Consiglio Nazionale delle 

Ricerche (CNR) 
m.rovere@ismar.cnr.it 

Italy Federica Foglini 
Istituto di Scienze Marine (ISMAR) Consiglio Nazionale delle 

Ricerche (CNR) 
federica.foglini@ismar.cnr.it 

Italy Maurizio Demarte Istituto Idrografico della Marina Militare (IIM) maurizio.demarte@marina.difesa.it 

Japan Shin Tani (chair) Japanese Hydrographic Association(JHA) soarhigh@mac.com 

Japan Masanao Sumiyoshi 
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department, Japan Coast 

Guard (JHOD) 
sumi44masa@gmail.com 

Korea Hyo Hyun Sung Ewha Women’s University (EWHA) hhsung@ewha.ac.kr 

mailto:johnathan.kool@aad.gov.au
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Korea Hak-Yeol (Peter) You Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) peterhak@korea.kr 

Korea Han Hyun-Chul Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources han@kigam.re.kr 

Korea Eunmi Chang University of Seoul (UoS) emchang21@gmail.com 

New Zealand Robin Falconer GEBCO robinfalconerassociates@gmail.com 

New Zealand Geoffroy Lamarche National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research (NIWA) geoffroy.lamarche@niwa.co.nz 

New Zealand Evgenia Bazhenova National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research (NIWA) evgenia.bazhenova@niwa.co.nz 

Norway Evert Flier Norwegian Mapping Authority (NMA) Evert.Flier@kartverket.no 

Péru Hugo Montoro NF-UNH Scholar hmontoro@hotmail.com 

Philippines Jaya Roperez 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic 

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
jroperez@ccom.unh.edu 

Poland Karolina Zwolak Polish Naval Academy karolina.zwolak1@gmail.com 

Russian Federation Leonid Shalnov 
Department of Navigation and Oceanography, Ministry of 

Defence 

unio@mil.ru 

leonidshalnov@yandex.ru 

South Africa Rochelle Wigley 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic 

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
rochelle@ccom.unh.edu 

Spain Jose Cordero Instituto Hidrográfico de la Marina (IHM) monocilindro1@gmail.com 

Sweden Martin Jakobsson (vice-chair) Stockholm University (SU) martin.jakobsson@geo.su.se 

UK Graham Allen 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 

gralen@bodc.ac.uk 

graham.allen@noc.ac.uk 

UK Helen Snaith 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
h.snaith@bodc.ac.uk 

UK Pauline Weatherall 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
paw@bodc.ac.uk 

UK Chris Thompson 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
chromp@bodc.ac.uk 

UK James Cooke United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) james.cooke@ukho.gov.uk 

mailto:gralen@bodc.ac.uk
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UK Alex Tate British Antarctic Survey ajtate@bas.ac.uk 

USA Karen Marks National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA ) karen.marks@noaa.gov 

USA John Lowell National Geospatial Agency (NGA) John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

USA James Ford National Geospatial Agency (NGA) James.D.Ford@nga.mil 

USA Russell Ives National Geospatial Agency (NGA) Russell.C.Ives@nga.mil 

USA Kevin Hope National Geospatial Agency (NGA) Kevin.P.Hope@nga.mil 

USA David Armstrong National Geospatial Agency (NGA) da.armstrong7@gmail.com 

USA Raymond Sawyer Naval Oceanographic Office (NAVOCEANO) raysaw@aol.com 

USA Timothy Kearns Great Lakes Observing System tim@mapthegaps.org 

USA Vicki Ferrini Lamont Doherty Earth Observatory, Columbia University ferrini@ldeo.columbia.edu 

USA Jennifer Jencks 
National Centers for Environmental Information (NCEI) – 

Data Center for Digital Bathymetry (DCDB) 
jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA Mark Zimmermann National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA ) mark.zimmermann@noaa.gov 

USA David Millar Fugro DMillar@fugro.com 

USA Caitlyn Raines Esri craines@esri.com 

USA Meme Lobecker 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) - 

Ocean Exploration and Research 
elizabeth.lobecker@noaa.gov 

USA Larry Mayer 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic 

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
larry@ccom.unh.edu 

- Julian Barbière 
Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission of UNESCO 

(IOC) 
J.Barbiere@unesco.org 

- Mustafa Iptes International Hydrographic Organization (IHO) dcoord@iho.int 

- David Wyatt (secretary) 
International Hydrographic Organization (IHO)/ GEBCO 

Secretary 
adso@iho.int 
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Observers and Industry Experts 

Bangladesh Mohammad Chowdhury Institute of Marine Sciences, University of Chittagong zahedims@cu.ac.bd 

Bangladesh Hafez Ahmad Blue Green Foundation Bangladesh hahmad5058@eagle.fgcu.edu 

Canada Karen Cove Teledyne CARIS karen.cove@teledyne.com 

France Cécile Pertuisot 
Institut français de recherche pour l'exploitation de la mer 

(Ifremer) 
cecile.pertuisot@ifremer.fr 

France Benoit Loubrieu 
Institut français de recherche pour l'exploitation de la mer 

(Ifremer) 
benoit.loubrieu@ifremer.fr 

Germany Sacha Viquerat Alfred Wegener Institute sacha.viquerat@awi.de 

Germany Laura Hehemann Alfred Wegener Institute laura.hehemann@awi.de 

Germany Olalekan Odunaike Hafencity University Hamburg olalekan.odunaike@hcu-hamburg.de 

Guam Maria Kottermair University of Guam mariakottermair@triton.uog.edu 

Indonesia Djoko Hartoyo Coordinating Ministry for Maritime Affairs djokohartoyo@gmail.com 

Israel John Hall Geological Survey of Israel (Retired) jkh1@012.net.il 

Israel Tomer Ketter 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
tketter@ccom.unh.edu 

Japan Eiichi Kikawa 
Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology 

(JAMSTEC) 
kikawa@jamstec.go.jp 

Mexico Carlos Mortera 
Laboratory University of Oceanic Cartography (LUCO),  

National Autonomous University of Mexico (UNAM) 
cmortera@geofisica.unam.mx 

Mexico Carmen Millan University Laboratory of Seafloor Mapping carmenmillanm@gmail.com 

Nigeria Bamidele Sunday Dennis 
National Center for Youth Development, Government of 

Enugu State of Nigeria 
dennisearls2002@yahoo.co.uk 

Norway Yngve Kristoffersen University of Bergen, Norway yngve.kristoffersen@geo.uib.no 

Saudi Arabia Muhammad Bashir King Abdul Aziz University Department of Hydrography mmbfmalik@gmail.com 
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Sweden Caroline Bringensparr Stockholm University caroline.bringensparr@geo.su.se 

UK Duncan Mallace 4D Ocean duncan.mallace@4docean.com 

USA Kelley Brumley Fugro kbrumley@fugro.com 

USA Garrett Mitchell Fugro gmitchell@fugro.com 

USA Lindsay Gee Ocean Exploration Trust lindsay@oceanexplorationtrust.org 

USA Nicole Raineault Ocean Exploration Trust nicole@oet.org 

USA Erin Heffron 

Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - 

UNH)/Ocean Exploration Trust 

ejheffron@gmail.com 

USA Paul Johnson 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
pjohnson@ccom.unh.edu 

USA Anthony DiMare Bedrock anthony@bedrockocean.com 

USA Norman Cherkis Five Oceans Consultants LLC fiveoceanscon@yahoo.com 

USA Brian Busey TerraSond Limited bbusey@terrasond.com 

USA Robert Anderson Applied Research Laboratories, University of Texas bobanderson_acoustician@hotmail.com 

USA Onni Irish SubCom oirish@subcom.com 

USA Frank Nitsche Columbia University fnitsche@ldeo.columbia.edu 

USA Edward Larson Tampa Deep Sea Xplorers elarson@tampadeepsea.com 

USA Richard Jenkins Saildrone Inc richard@saildrone.com 

USA Georgianna Zelenak 

CIRES, University of Colorado; National Oceanographic and 

Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) - National Centers for 

Environmental Information (NCEI) 

georgianna.zelenak@noaa.gov 

USA Glen Rice National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) glen.rice@noaa.gov 
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USA Mark Safran Dewberry msafran@dewberry.com 

USA Shira Feder Journalist xirafeder@gmail.com 

USA Nora Cohen Saildrone nora@saildrone.com 

USA Chris Coyle Exocetus Autonomous Systems ccoyle@exocetussystems.com 

USA Chris Hancock Kongsberg Maritime chris.hancock@km.kongsberg-us.com 

USA Giuseppe Di Stefano Klein Marine Systems cheryl.parker@kleinmarinesystems.com 

USA Katrina Wyllie National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) KATRINA.WYLLIE@NOAA.GOV 

USA Charles Worley US Geological Survey cworley@usgs.gov 

USA Linden Brinks Great Lakes Observing System linden@glos.us 

USA Sarah Saenz XPrize sarah.saenz@xprize.org 

USA Jyotika Virmani XPrize jyotika@xprize.org 

- Ryan Heinz SevenCs ryan.heinz@sevencs.com 

Symposium only 

Canada* Brett Fullerton Portsmouth Naval Shipyard  

Canada* Christopher Ilori Simon Fraser University  

Germany* Ayodeji John Faneye HafenCity University Hamburg  

Ireland* Ronan O'Toole 
Geological Survey Ireland / Integrated Mapping for the Sustainable 

Development of Ireland's Marine Resource (INFOMAR) 
 

Israel* Ronnie Sade Yam-Yafo Marine Projects Ltd  

Israel* Hadar Sade Yam-Yafo Marine Projects Ltd  

Israel* Mor Kanari Israel Oceanographic and Limnological Research  
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Japan* Takeshi Oki 
Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology 

(JAMSTEC) 
 

Madagascar* Tinah Martin Lamont Doherty Earth Observatory  

Norway* Arnt Olsen Kongsberg Maritime  

Norway* Arne Johan Hestnes Kongsberg Maritime  

Norway* Boele Kuipers Norwegian Mapping Authority Hydrographic Service  

Poland* Karol Zwolak K2sea  

Russian Federation* Yulia Zarayskaya Geological Institute of Russian Academy of Science  

UK* Gary Hesling Ocean Infinity  

UK* Elinor Skelley United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO)  

UK* Neil Tinmouth SEA-KIT  

UK* Peter Croker The M Horizon (UK) Limited  

UK* Richard Mills Kongsberg Maritime  

USA* Michael Higgins Summit Terragraphics Inc.  

USA* Jeff Condiotty Kongsberg Underwater Technology, Inc.  

USA* Mike Barger Klein Marine Systems  

USA* Shira Feder Consultant  

USA* Tomer Ketter 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
 

USA* Ryan DeBruyn Earth Analytic Inc  

USA* Wetherbee Dorshow Earth Analytic, Inc.  

USA* Mike Brissette R2Sonic  
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USA* Joseph Curcio Robotic Marine Systems  

USA* Maurice Doucet QPS, Inc.  

USA* Cassandra Bongiovanni Caladan Oceanic  

USA* Larry Ward 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
 

USA* Mattie Rodrigue OceanX  

USA* Lauren Chapman US Navy  

USA* Ravi Pappu InQTel  

USA* Jesse Varner 

Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Sciences 

(CIRES), University of Colorado; National Oceanographic and 

Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) - National Centers for 

Environmental Information (NCEI) 

 

USA* Terry Schaefer National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)  

USA* Scott Flood Blue Water Fisheries, LLC  

USA* Dylan Jeffrey 1990  

USA* Randall Billy Esri  

USA* Crystal Kim Naval Sea Systems Command  

USA* Kenneth Childress Terradepth, Inc.  

USA* Joe Varachi SAIC  

USA* Ashley Chappell National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)  

USA* Paul Donaldson Leidos  
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USA* John Walsh 
Coastal Resources Center, Graduate School of Oceanography,  

URI 
 

USA* Hannah Marshburn Hypack  

*Grey names – symposium only 

Bold names – GGC 


